THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ALASKA

ORDER NO. 318

Rescinding Administrative Rules 12, 14, 16, 54 and Amending Administrative Rule 55, Relating to Fees.

IT IS ORDERED:

1. Rule 12, Rules Governing the Administration of All Courts, is rescinded.

2. Rule 14, Rules Governing the Administration of All Courts, is rescinded.

3. Rule 16, Rules Governing the Administration of All Courts, is rescinded.

4. Rule 54, Rules Governing the Administration of All Courts, is rescinded.

5. Rule 55, Rules Governing the Administration of All Courts, is amended to read:

Rule 55. MARRIAGE COMMISSIONERS -- DEPOSITION OF FEES.

The fee received for issuance of marriage license and marriage certificate shall be remitted to the appropriate recording magistrate. The fee for performance of marriage ceremony shall be retained by the marriage commissioner as compensation for his services; provided that a magistrate or other employee of the Alaska Court System acting as marriage commissioner shall deposit such fee in accordance with Rule 6(c).

DATED: June 18, 1978

EFFECTIVE DATE: August 16, 1978

Chief Justice	
Jacalohund	
Justice 9	:
Roger H. Connor Justice	
Same a Buske	
Justice	
Janen Mater	

Justice

Superior Ct. Law Clerks

Distribution:

S/C Justices Sup/Ct Judges Dist/Ct Judges Magistrates Mag/Supr Clks/Ct Law Librarian Probate Masters Adm/Dir All Members ABA Gov Dep/Law Legs/Affrs Pub Def Agency Dep/Pub Safety Ak. Legal Serv.